investments (including the investment portfolio underlying the funds held – directly
managed account) and a corresponding decrease, net of applicable taxes, in the Company’s
shareholders’ equity. A decrease in interest rates would have the opposite effect.

At December 31, 2009, the Company held approximately $3,201 million of its total invested
assets (including the investment portfolio underlying the funds held – directly managed
account) in mortgage/asset-backed securities. These assets are exposed to prepayment
risk, the adverse impact of which is more evident in a declining interest rate environment.

At December 31, 2009, the Company estimates that the hypothetical case of an immediate
100 basis points or 200 basis points parallel shift in global bond curves would result in
a change in fair value of investments exposed to interest rates and total invested assets
(including the investment portfolio underlying the funds held – directly managed account)
and shareholders’ equity as follows (in millions of U.S. dollars):

-200 basis
points

%
change

-100 basis
points

%
change

December 31,
2009

+100 basis
points

%
change

+200 basis
points

%
change

Fair value of investments
exposed to interest rates
(including accrued interest)  $ 16,210 6% $ 15,741 3% $ 15,272 $ 14,803 (3)%  $ 14,334 (6)%

Fair value of funds held –
directly managed exposed to
interest rate risk (including
accrued interest)  2,083 6  2,024 3  1,965 1,906 (3)  1,847 (6)

Total invested assets
(including funds held –
directly managed exposed
to interest rate risk and
including accrued interest)  19,319 6  18,791 3  18,263 17,735 (3)  17,207 (6)

Shareholders’ equity  8,702 14  8,174 7  7,646 7,118 (7)  6,590 (14)

PartnerRe
Annual Report 2009

107

PartnerRe Ltd.
Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures about Market Risk

This change does not take into account any potential mitigating impact from the equity market,
taxes or the corresponding change in the economic value of the Company’s reinsurance
liabilities, which, as noted above, would substantially offset the economic impact on invested
assets, although the offset would not be reflected in the Consolidated Balance Sheets.

As discussed above, the Company strives to match the foreign currency exposure in its fixed
income portfolio to its multicurrency liabilities. The Company believes that this matching

[…]

credit spreads without any change in the underlying credit quality of the security.

As with interest rates, changes in credit spreads impact the shareholders’ equity of the
Company as invested assets are carried at fair value, which includes changes in credit
spreads. As a result, an increase in credit spreads will result in a decrease in the fair value
of the Company’s investments (including the investment portfolio underlying the funds held
– directly managed account) and a corresponding decrease, net of applicable taxes, in the
Company’s shareholders’ equity. A decrease in credit spreads would have the opposite effect.

At December 31, 2009, the Company estimates that the hypothetical case of an immediate
100 basis points or 200 basis points parallel shift in global credit spreads would result in
a change in fair value of investments exposed to such spreads and total invested assets
(including the investment portfolio underlying the funds held – directly managed account)
and shareholders’ equity as follows (in millions of U.S. dollars):

-200 basis
points

%
change

-100 basis
points

%
change

December 31,
2009

+100 basis
points

%
change

+200 basis
points

%
change

Fair value of investments
exposed to interest rates
(including accrued interest)  $ 16,018 5% $ 15,645 2 % $ 15,272 $ 14,899 (2)%  $ 14,526 (5)%

Fair value of funds held –
directly managed exposed to
interest rate risk (including
accrued interest)  2,041 4  2,003 2  1,965 1,927 (2)  1,889 (4)

Total invested assets
(including funds held –
directly managed exposed
to interest rate risk and
including accrued interest)  19,085 5  18,674 2  18,263 17,852 (2)  17,441 (5)

Shareholders’ equity  8,468 11  8,057 5  7,646 7,235 (5)  6,824 (11)

The impacts of changes in credit spreads for all parallel shifts in basis points are lower than
the impacts of changes in interest rates, as the change in credit spreads does not impact
government fixed income securities. However, the change in credit spreads does assume
that mortgage-backed securities issued by government sponsored entities are affected,
even though these typically exhibit significantly lower spread volatility than corporate fixed
income securities. This change also excludes any impact from the equity market, taxes, and
the change in the economic value of the Company’s reinsurance liabilities, which may offset